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No. 1.18, S.]
	

[Published June 1, 1957.

CHAPTER 137

AN ACT to amend chapter 168, laws of 1951, section 12, paragraph 5,
relating to service fees for serving a summons or any other process
by which an action shall be commenced in the civil court of Milwaukee
county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Chapter 168, laws of 1951, section 12, paragraph 5, is amended to
read:

( Chapter 168, laws of 1951) Section 12. 5. For serving or attempting
to serve a summons or any other process by which an action shall be
commenced in said court and making return thereon, for one defendant,
* * * $2; for each additional defendant, * * * $2; and a garnishee defendant
shall be deemed to be an additional defendant for the purpose of deter-
mining said fees, and no charge shall be made for the service of the
garnishee summons on the defendant in the principal action when the
garnishee summons is returnable at the same time as the summons or
other process in the principal action, except in garnishments in aid of
execution. Such fees shall be paid in advance of any service or attempted
service.

Approved May 28, 1957.
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